method may have applicability to other types of regulator technology, such as welding 
and scuba regulators 

9.  Comments 

For a regulatory agency such as FDA neither a categorical nor a transactional 
designation correctly describes how we use these standards. Five hundred seventy-four 
(574) is the total number of voluntary consensus standards listed by FDA as of the end 
of the current reporting period that can be referenced by applicants for market approval 
of medical devices. Applicants can reference these standards in lieu of submitting data